adopted LOS standards.” 

Analysis: Professional planning practice requires that when 
considering the transportation impacts of a FLUMS amendment, the 
most intense general development should be analyzed.  

The applicant is proposing the addition of three-hundred and fifty-
four (354) single-family dwellings, eighty-thousand (80,000) square 
feet of warehousing, and two-hundred and twenty (220) multi-family 
dwelling units. The applicant’s proposal could generate up to 4,030 
trips per day, 368 of those being PM peak hour trips.